PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHELL CANADA LIMITED	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVENTURE GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.
Street Address:	15995 N. BARKERS LANDING
Internal Address:	SUITE 350
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6695012	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)226-6314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132266714

Email:patmail@porterhedges.comCorrespondent Name:DEREK V. FORINASHAddress Line 1:1000 MAIN ST., FLOOR 36Address Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012433-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK V. FORINASH
SIGNATURE:	/Derek V. Forinash/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page1.tif source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page2.tif source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page3.tif

source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page4.tif

source = Shell Canada to Enventure Assignment 1#page 5.tif

source = Shell Canada to Enventure Assignment 1#page 6.t if

502969439 REEL: 033707 FRAME: 0545

PATENT

source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page7.tif source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page8.tif source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page9.tif source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page10.tif source=ShellCanadatoEnventureAssignment1#page11.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033707 FRAME: 0546

Legay

ASSIGNMENT

Shell Canda L+D Legney Heature E Hard 1/20/11

This ASSIGNMENT is made between SHELL CANADA LIMITED a Canadian company having an office at 400-4th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 2H5, Canada ("Assignor"); and ENVENTURE GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C., a limited liability company established under the laws of the State of Delaware whose principal place of business is 15995 N. Barkers Landing, Suite 350, Houston, Texas 77079 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Shell International Exploration and Production, Inc. ("SHELL"), Shell Oil Company, and Assignee entered into a Restated License Agreement, effective as of October 1, 2009, which requires the assignment of the patent applications listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is an Affiliate of SHELL (as defined in the Restated License Agreement) and is the owner of record of one or more of the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, in exchange for Assignee's obligations as set forth in the Restated License Agreement, does hereby assign, sell, and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest (except as limited by the terms of the Restated License Agreement) throughout the world in and to:

1. the Patents and all inventions described therein;

Ι.

- all substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and the like of the Patents and all like grants, including, without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes governing intellectual property;
- 3. all rights of action on the account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of said inventions and for infringement of the Patents and like protection;
- 4. all international rights of priority associated with the Patents and the inventions described therein.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, its successor, assigns, agents, and legal representatives, will, at the expense of Assignee, execute all papers and perform such other acts requested by Assignee as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

[signature pages to follow]

Shell Canada Ltd Assignment to EGT Page 1 of 3

EXECUTED, in multiple originals, on the place and on the date indicated below.

SHELL CANADA LIMITED

Ву:

Name: SCOTT M. IREDALE

Title:

Date: _Dec. 17/09

ASSIGNEE

By:

Name: Ray A Ballontyne

Title: (F)

Date: February 3, 2010

Place: Houston

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF Harry 5

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ray A. Ballantyne, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 3rd day of February, 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

March 26, 2010

JOY C. ROMANO
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 26, 2010

Applu Number	Appln Date	Country	<u>Title</u>
09/440,338	15-Nov-99	US	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
2289811	15-Nov-99	Canada	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
1999-5593	15-Nov-99	Norway	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
9926450.9	8-Nov-99	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
09/454,139	3-Dec-99	US	WELLBORE CASING
59335/99	10-Nov-99	Australia	WELLBORE CASING
2004200246	10-Nov-99	Australia	WELLBORE CASING
2004200248	10-Nov-99	Australia	WELLBORE CASING
PI9906143-0	6-Dec-99	Brazil	WELLBORE CASING
2292171	3-Dec-99	Canada	WELLBORE CASING
19958399.4	3-Dec-99	Germany	WELLBORE CASING
1999-5991	6-Dec-99	Norway	WELLBORE CASING
2005-3253	1-Jul-05	Norway	WELLBORE CASING
2007-5780	9-Nov-07	Norway	WELLBORE CASING
2007-5777	9-Nov-07	Norway	WELLBORE CASING
9926449.1	8-Nov-99	UK	WELLBORE CASING
229382.7	8-Nov-99	UK	WELLBORE CASING
229379.3	8-Nov-99	UK	WELLBORE CASING
229377.7	8-Nov-99	UK	WELLBORE CASING
2511-99	7-Dec-99	Venezuela	WELLBORE CASING
09/502,350	10-Feb-00	US	WELLHEAD
200013492	21-Jan-00	Australia	WELLHEAD
PI0000327-1	9-Feb-00	Brazil	WELLHEAD
2298139	9-Feb-00	Canada	WELLHEAD
10005799.3	10-Feb-00	Germany	WELLHBAD
2000-0677	10-Feb-00	Norway	WELLHEAD
3251.6	11-Feb-00	UK	WELLHEAD
09/510,913	23-Feb-00	US	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
200016417	15-Feb-00	Australia	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2003257881	15-Feb-00	Australia	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2003257878	15-Fcb-00	Australia	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
PI0000923-7	22-Feb-00	Brazil	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2299076	22-Feb-00	Canada	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
10007547.9	18-Feb-00	Germany	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2000-0924	24-Feb-00	Norway	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2007-0359	31-Jan-07	Norway	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
4282	23-Feb-00	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
308302.9	23-Feb-00	UK	A METHOD OF EXTRACTING MATERIALS FROM A WELLBORE
308296,3	23-Feb-00	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
308297.1	23-Feb-00	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
308295.5	23-Feb-00	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
308293	23-Feb-00	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
308294.8	23-Feb-00	UK	AN APPARATUS OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
308303.7	23-Feb-00	UK	A METHOD OF JOINING TUBULAR MEMBERS
308290.6	23-Feb-00	UK	AN APPARATUS OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
308299.7	23-Feb-00	UK	A METHOD OF ISOLATING ZONES IN A WELLBORE
09/511,941	24-Feb-00	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DRIVING PIPE
09/512,895	24-Feb-00	US	LINER HANGER
200016418	15-Feb-00	Australia	LINER HANGER
2003259665	15-Peb-00	Australia	LINER HANGER
2003259664	15-Feb-00	Australia	LINER HANGER
2003259666	15-Feb-00	Australia	LINER HANGER
, A000000			

Appln Date	Country	<u>Title</u>
15-Feb-00	Australia	LINER HANGER
15-Feb-00	Australia	LINER HANGER
24-Feb-00	Brezil	LINER HANGER
22-Feb-00	Canada	LINER HANGER
24-Feb-00	Germany	LINER HANGER
25-Feb-00	Norway	LINER HANGER
20-Feb-04	Norway	LINER HANGER
23-Feb-04	Norway	LINER HANGER
23-Feb-00	UK	LINER HANGER
23-Feb-00	UK	A COUPLING ASSEMBLY FOR TUBULAR MEMBER EXPANSION
23-Feb-00	UK	AN APPARATUS FOR COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PRE-
		EXISTING STRUCTURE
23-Feb-00	UK	A METHOD OF COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PRE-EXISTING
		STRUCTURE
23-Feb-00	UK	AN EXPANDED TUBULAR MEMBER COUPLED TO A PRE-EXISTING
		STRUCTURE
23-Feb-00	UK	AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COUPLING TWO BLEMENTS
23-Feb-00	UK	APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE FLOW OF FLUIDIC MATERIALS
23-Feb-00	UK	APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE FLOW OF FLUIDIC MATERIALS
23_Feb-00	TIK	AN ANNULAR PISTON APPARATUS
		A METHOD OF APPLYING A FORCE TO A PISTON
		APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
		A PRELOAD ASSEMBLY FOR TUBULAR MEMBER EXPANSION
	•	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY
70-71X111-0D		DRILLING A WELLBORE
7-Mar-00	Canada	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A WELLBORE
7-144-00	Canada	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
/-14T91-00	Canada	WELLBORE
7 Mar 00	Conada	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
/-1/4/81-00	Cariada	WELLBORE
7-Mar-00	Canada	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
7-11141-00	Canada	WELLBORE
7-Mor-00	Conode	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
7-1/1111-00	Cinnada	WELLBORE
7-Mar-00	Canada	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
1-1-1441-00	Cunada	WELLBORE
10-Mar-00	Norway	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
10-Mar-00	Norway	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A WELLBORE
10-Mar-00 26-Nov-04	Norway Norway	WELLBORE FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
26-Nov-04	Norway	WELLBORE FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A WELLBORE
		WELLBORE FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A WELLBORE FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
26-Nov-04	Norway	WELLBORE FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A WELLBORE
	15-Feb-00 15-Feb-00 24-Feb-00 24-Feb-00 22-Feb-00 22-Feb-00 25-Feb-00 20-Feb-04 20-Feb-04 20-Feb-04 23-Feb-04 23-Feb-04 23-Feb-00 23-Feb-00 23-Feb-00 23-Feb-00 23-Feb-00 23-Feb-00 23-Feb-00 23-Feb-00 7-Mar-00 7-Mar-00 7-Mar-00	15-Feb-00

Appln Number	Appln Date	Country	Title
2004-5195	26-Nov-04	Norway	FORMING A WELLBORB CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
			WELLBORE
2004-5200	26-Nov-04	Norway	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
			WELLBORE
2004-5197	26-Nov-04	Norway	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
i		<u>l</u>	WELLBORE
5399.1	6-Mar-00	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
			WELLBORE
310099.7	6-Mar-00	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
			WELLBORE
310104.5	6-Mar-00	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
			WELLBORE
310101.1	6-Mar-00	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
			WELLBORE
310118.5	6-Mar-00	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
· i		<u></u>	WELLBORE
310090.6	6-Mar-00	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A
			WELLBORE
09/559,122	26-Apr-00	US	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR
PCT/IL2000/000245	27-Арг-00	PCT	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR
2306656	25-Apr-00	Canada	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR FOR BOREHOLE TUBES
2526227	25-Apr-00	Canada	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR FOR BOREHOLE TUBES
2536620	25-Apr-00	Canada	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR FOR BOREHOLE TUBES
2536385	25-Apr-00	Canada	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR FOR BOREHOLE TUBES
2536468	25-Apr-00	Canada	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR FOR BOREHOLE TUBES
2536716	25-Apr-00	Canada	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR FOR BOREHOLE TUBES
16917.7	27-Apr-00	UK	METHOD OF CREATING A CASING WITH A DEFORMABLE TUBING
313406.1	27-Apr-00	UK	A CONNECTION FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULARS
318550.1	27-Apr-00	UK	BXPANDABLE CONNECTOR
318545.1	27-Apr-00	UK	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR
318547.7	27-Apr-00	UK	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR
		UK	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR
318549.3	27-Apr-00		
09/588,946	7-Jun-00	US	LUBRICATION AND SELF-CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
37920/00	7-Jun-00	Australia	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
017-000	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
200071777	7-Jun-00	Australia	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
2.000,	, , , , , , ,		
2004205168	7-Jun-00	Australia	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
440.202.40	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
PI0003319-7	7-Jun-00	Brazil	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
2310878	5-Jun-00	Canada	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
2010010	D 3411 44	Cunau	
10028015.3	7-Jun-00	Germany	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
10020012.3	7-3412-00	Community	
2000-2876	7-Jun-00	Norway	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
	, 40H-A4	100000	POSSESSION OF THE OWNER WITH OUT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
13661.4	5-Jun-00	UK	LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
13001.4	2-30H-00	"	POSTANTO UNID OTHER TIME LOW BUT UNION BUILDING
316886.1	5-Jun-00	UK	AN EXPANDABLE TUBULAR SYSTEM
316887.9	5-Jun-00	UK	A METHOD OF SELECTING A GROUP OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
	5-Jun-00 5-Jun-00	UK	A METHOD OF INSERTING A TUBULAR MEMBER INTO A WELLBORE
316883.8	2-1011-00	O.K.	A WILLYON OF BURNING & TODOLAR MEMBER BITO & WEDEBORE

Appin Number	Appin Date	Country	Title
1250-00	7-Jun-00		LUBRICATION AND CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
09/850,093	7-May-01	US	APPARATUS FOR FORMING WELLBORE CASING
09/852,026	9-May-01	US	WELLBORE CASING
09/852,027	9-May-01	US	WELLBORE CASING
09/962,467		US	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY
09/962,467	25-Sep-01	60	DRILLING A WELLBORE
09/962,468	25-Sep-01	US	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY
05/502)400	25 50p-01	0.5	DRILLING A WELLBORE
09/962,469	25-Sep-01	US	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY
037502,105	20 20p 02	••	DRILLING A WELLBORE
09/962,470	25-Sep-01	US	EXPANDABLE TUBULARS WITH A RADIAL PASSAGE AND WALL
05/502,110	20 Sep 01	1	PORTIONS WITH DIFFERENT WALL THICKNESS
09/962,471	25-Sep-01	US	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY
07/702,4/1	25-5cp-01		DRILLING A WELLBORE
09/969,922	3-Oct-01	US	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
2002301204	19-Sep-02	Australia	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANBAN ZONES
2401068	30-Aug-02	Canada	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
2002-4730	2-Oct-02	Norway	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
220872.6	9-Sep-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
10/016,467	10-Dec-01	US	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
2002306209	26-Nov-02	Australia	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
2410274	30-Oct-02	Canada	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
2002-5990	9-Dec-02	Norway	ZONAL ISOLATION APPARATUS WITH FLOW VALVES CONTROLLED IN
2002-3990	9-D60-02	Notway	RESPONSE TO SENSOR OUTPUTS
225505.7	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
403926.9	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
403897.2	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
403893.1	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
403891.5	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
403894.9	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
403920.2	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
403921	1-Nov-02	UK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
500600.2	1-Nov-02	ÜK	ISOLATION OF SUBTERRANEAN ZONES
PI0307686-5	9-Jan-03	Brazil	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
10/030,593	7-Jul-00	US	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
PCT/US2000/018635	7-Jul-00	PCT	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
200059214	7-Jul-00	Australia	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2004202815	7-Jul-00	Australia	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2004202809	7-Jul-00	Australia	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2004202813	7-Jul-00	Australia	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2004202812	7-Jul-00	Australia	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2004202805	7-Jul-00	Australia	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2383231	7-Jul-00	Canada	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2613421	7-Jul-00	Canada	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2615015	7-Jul-00	Canada	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
2002-0070	7-Jul-00	Norway	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
200161.8	7-Jul-00	UK	TWO-STEP RADIAL EXPANSION
320580.4	7-Jul-00	UK	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
320579.6	7-Jul-00	UK	PARABOLOID EXPANSION CONE
323891.2	7-Jul-00	UK	EXPANSION CONE
10/074,244	12-Feb-02	US	PRELOAD FOR EXPANSION CONE

Appln Number	Appln Date	Country	<u>Title</u>
10/074,703	12-Feb-02	US	WELLBORE CASING
10/076,659	15-Feb-02	US	METHOD OF APPLYING AN AXIAL FORCE TO AN EXPANSION CONE
10/076,660	15-Feb-02	US	FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY
10/076,661	15-Feb-02	US	EXPANDING TUBULAR MEMBERS METHOD OF OPERATING AN APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY
10/0/0,001	13-red-02	0.5	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
10/078,921	20-Feb-02	US	APPARATUS FOR COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
10/078,922	20-Feb-02	US	APPARATUS FOR ACTUATING AN ANNULAR PISTON
10/078,928	20-Feb-02	US	APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
10/079,276	20-Feb-02	US	APPARATUS FOR RELEASABLY COUPLING TWO ELEMENTS
		US	
10/089,419 PCT/US2000/027645	5-Oct-00 5-Oct-00	PCT	LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS
78673/00	5-Oct-00	Australia	LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS
2005242124	5-Oct-00	Australia	LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS
2385596	5-Oct-00	Canada	LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS
2002-1613	5-Oct-00	Norway	LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS
208367.3	5-Oct-00	UK	LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS
325071.9	5-Oct-00	UK	A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LUBRICATED EXPANSION OF
323071.9	3-001-00		TUBULARS
325072.7	5-Oct-00	UK	LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/092,481	7-Mar-02	US	METHOD OF COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A
	• •		PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
10/111,982	31-Oct-00	US	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
PCT/US2000/030022	31-Oct-00	PCT	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
200113566	31-Oct-00	Australia	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
2389094	31-Oct-00	Canada	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
2002-2048	31-Oct-00	Norway	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
212443.6	31-Oct-00	ÜK	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
324172.6	31-Oct-00	UK	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
324174.2	31-Oct-00	UK	WELLBORE CASING REPAIR
10/169,434	14-Feb-01	US	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
PCT/US2001/004753	14-Feb-01	PCT	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
200138263	14-Feb-01	Australia	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
2397480	14-Feb-01	Canada	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
2002-3885	14-Feb-01	Norway	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
2005-4773	14-Feb-01	Norway	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
2005-4772	14-Feb-01	Norway	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
2005-4771	14-Feb-01	Norway	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
216409.3	14-Feb-01	UK	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
404837.7	14-Feb-01	UK	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
404845	14-Feb-01	ŲK	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
404839.3	14-Feb-01	UK	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
404842.7	14-Feb-01	UK	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
404849.2	14-Feb-01	UK	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
10/199,524	19-Jul-02	US	WELLBORE CASING
10/261,925	1-Oct-02	US	APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/261,926	1-Oct-02	US	METHOD OF INSERTING A TUBULAR MEMBER INTO A WELLBORE
10/261,927	1-Oct-02	US	EXPANSION CONE FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING TUBULAR MEMBERS

Appln Number	Appln Date	Country	<u>Title</u>
10/261,928	1-Oct-02	US	STRUCTUAL SUPPORT
10/262,008	1-Oct-02	US	EXPANSION CONE FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/262,009	1-Oct-02	US	METHOD OF SELECTING TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/280,356	25-Oct-02	US	AN EXPANDER FOR A TAPERED LINER WITH A SHOE
10/303,992	12-Jun-01	US	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
PCT/US2001/019014	12-Jun-01	PCT	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
2001269810	12-Jun-01	Australia	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
2005201069	12-Jun-01	Australia	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
2005201071	12-Jun-01	Australia	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
2005201070	12-Jun-01	Australia	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
2407983	12-Jun-01	Canada	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
2002-6074	12-Jun-01	Norway	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
229708.3	12-Jun-01	UK	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
404832.8	12-Jun-01	UK	COUPLING AN EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
404833.6	12-Jun-01	UK	COUPLING AN EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
404828.6	12-Jun-01	UK	AN APPARATUS FOR COUPLING AN EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
404830.2	12-Jun-01	UK	A SYSTEM FOR COUPLING AN EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
404826	12-Jun-01	UK	A SYSTEM FOR COUPLING AN EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
418005.5	12-Jun-01	UK	COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE USING A RADIAL EXPANSION PROCESS
417811.7	12-Jun-01	UK	COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE USING A RADIAL EXPANSION PROCESS
417810.9	12-Jun-01	UK	COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE USING A RADIAL EXPANSION PROCESS
10/351,160	17-Sep-01	US	LINER HANGER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE VALVE
PCT/US2001/028960	17-Sep-01	PCT	LINER HANGER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE VALVE
2001292695	17-Sep-01	Australia	LINER HANGER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE VALVE
2466685	17-Sep-01	Canada	LINER HANGER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE VALVE
2003-1205	17-Sep-01	Norway	LINER HANGER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE VALVE
303220.8	17-Sep-01	UK	LINER HANGER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE VALVE
411698.4	17-Sep-01	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING
411894.9	17-Sep-01	UK	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING
10/382,325	5-Mar-03	US	LUBRICATION AND SELF-CLEANING SYSTEM FOR EXPANSION MANDREL
10/406,648	27-Sep-01	US	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
PCT/US2001/030256	27-Sep-01	PCT	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2001294802	27-Sep-01	Australia	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2419806	27-Sep-01	Canada	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2595540	15-Aug-07	Canada	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CASING EXPANSION
306046.4	27-Sep-01	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
418439.6	27-Sep-01	UK.	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418442	27-Sep-01	UK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418425.5	27-Sep-01	UK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER

Appln Number	Applu Date	Country	<u>Title</u>
418426.3	27-Sep-01	UK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418427.1	27-Sep-01	UK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418429.7	27-Sep-01	UK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418430.5	27-Sep-01	UK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418431.3	27-Sep-01	ÜK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418432.1	27-Sep-01	ÜK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
418433.9	27-Sep-01	UK	PLASTICALLY DEFORMING AND RADIALLY EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
10/418,687	18-Apr-03	US	TUBULAR LINER FOR WELLBORE CASING
10/418,688	18-Apr-03	US	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A WELLBORE
10/421,682	23-Apr-03	US	FORMING A WELLBORE CASING WHILE SIMULTANEOUSLY DRILLING A WELLBORE
10/436,467	12-May-03	US	EXPANDABLE CONNECTOR
		US	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
10/465,831 PCT/US2002/000093	2-Jan-02 2-Jan-02	PCT	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2002237757	2-Jan-02	Australia	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
2428819	2-Jan-02	Canada	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
311596.1	2-Jan-02	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
412190.1	2-Jan-02	UK	TUBULAR EXPANSION
412191.9	2-Jan-02	UK	TUBULAR EXPANSION
412192.7	2-Jan-02	UK	MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
10/597,132	12-Jan-04	US	EXPANDABLE CONNECTION
PCT/US2004/000631	12-Jan-04	PCT	BXPANDABLE CONNECTION
2552722	12-Jan-04	Canada	EXPANDABLE CONNECTION
613924	12-Jan-04	UK	EXPANDABLE CONNECTION
725050.9	21-Dec-07	UK	EXPANDABLE CONNECTION
725046.7	21-Dec-07	UK	EXFANDABLE CONNECTION
725039.2	21-Dec-07	UK	EXPANDABLE CONNECTION
10/624,842	22-Jul-03	US	WELLHEAD
10/767,953	29-Jan-04	US	METHOD OF CREATING A CASING IN A BOREHOLE
10/769,726	30-Jan-04	US	APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
10/770,363	2-Feb-04	US	METHOD OF COUPLING A TUBULAR MEMBER TO A PREEXISTING STRUCTURE
10/918,244	13-Aug-04	US	WELLHEAD
10/938,225	10-Sep-04	US	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/938,788	10-Sep-04	US	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/950,749	27-Sep-04	US	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/950,869	27-Sep-04	US	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
		US	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/952,288	28-Sep-04		RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
10/952,416	28-Sep-04	US	
10/984,010	3-Nov-04	US	LINER HANGER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE VALVE
11/069,698	1-Mar-05	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING

Appln Number	Appln Date	Country	Title
11/070,147	2-Mar-05	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
11/071,409	3-Mar-05	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
11/072,578	4-Mar-05	US	APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
11/072,594	4-Mar-05	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
11/074,266	7-Mar-05	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
11/074,366	7-Mar-05	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER WELLBORE CASING
11/084,788	18-Mar-05	US	APPARATUS FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING AND PLASTICALLY DEFORMING A TUBULAR MEMBER
11/142,754	1-Jun-05	US	APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
11/142,756	1-Jun-05	US	APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
11/142,856	1-Jun-05	US	APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
11/143,296	2-Jun-05	US	APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
11/143,393	2-Jun-05	US	APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
11/456,584	11-Jul-06	US	PIPELINE
11/456,587	11-Jul-06	US	WELLBORE CASING
11/536,302	28-Sep-06	US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A MONO-DIAMETER
	20-5ep-00	0.5	WELLBORE CASING
11/553,240	26-Oct-06	US	EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER
11/560,154	15-Nov-06	US	PIPELINE
PCT/US2007/072519	29-Jun-07	PCT	PIPELINE
	29-Jun-07	NAE	PIPELINE
72/2009			
2658250	29-Jun-07	Canada	PIPELINE
90038	29-Jun-07	Algeria	PIPELINE
7812496.3	29-Jun-07	EPO	PIPELINE PIPELINE
3791/2009 MX/A/2009/000523	29-Jun-07 29-Jun-07	Libya Mexico	PIPELINE
11/875,166	19-Oct-07	US	PIPELINE
11/909,410	21-Mar-06	US	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A WELLBOARE CASING USING AN EXPANSION SYSTEM
PCT/US2006/009886	21-Mar-06	PCT	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A WELLBOARE CASING USING AN EXPANSION SYSTEM
2601223	21-Mar-06	Canada	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A WELLBOARE CASING USING AN EXPANSION SYSTEM
2007-5363	21-Mar-06	Norway	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A WELLBOARE CASING USING AN EXPANSION SYSTEM
7 17890 .8	21-Mar-06	UK	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RADIALLY EXPANDING A WELLBOARE CASING USING AN EXPANSION SYSTEM
12/036,410	25-Sep-08	US	RADIAL EXPANSION OF TUBULAR MEMBERS
12/185,553	4-Aug-08	US	PIPELINE